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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1706
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2011
POST OF ED ESTT. (RESERVATION)
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there was a post of Executive Director, Establishment (Reservation) to safeguard the interests of Scheduled Caste/
Scheduled Tribe in the Railways;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the said post has been abolished now;

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor;

(e) whether a number of posts are lying vacant in the Establishment, Reservation Cell of the Ministry of Railways; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Ministry of Railways has one post of Executive Director Establishment (Reservation), who is in-charge of Establishment (Reservation) wing and is responsible for overall monitoring and implementation of policies related to Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes employees of Indian Railways.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) No, Madam.

(f) Does not arise.
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